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Central Finance Ministry was in the picture when the Reserve Bank advanced loans to the Land mortage banks, why is it that the land management boards had not yet come into being?

Shrl C. Subramanlam: I would like to have notice to answer that question. I shall go into it and answer that question.

-n "'~ om! .~ : fwli 'f'f
(f'f o;Jr ""r>Toft '-11,: '!'fr.1 i!;;fn:r ~>:
n'j ;;rt.. ;;\'1'1 m- U"~ ij'T'fo.t~
9;1'1>1 >:f<;'IlT i!; ~ '!l'<'flT w-r'l' ",,('1'1
;;ri'" i:r <r." '"'" <r.>; ~'rf, ?

Shrl C. Subramaniam: No, no. This is the collection of information from the State Governments and as soon as that information comes it will be made available .... (Interruptions).

-n "'~ \'ffif • (iff: <r.'I <!'fo" ;;rfq
ir f,q'rt 'ITT ;:;rrO;'1'1

~ ~ wt ~~ff Fir r.n1lT
g I "''' if -.i';;rlft 'ITT "fritrfr I

-n '!~ ~ : .... ){ ~ fq;1ffi 1['r

fiJ;lIT t[r'rr I

Mr. Speaker: Have the States been asked to submit their reports within SOme 5,"pccific time Or is there any idea about the time?

Shrl C. Subramanlam: Particular. ly in rega"d to questions from Parliament we have indicated to them the time within which it should be sent but there are difficulties there
~]!=:O in collecting information. That IS Why only a few States have sent information. With regard to the other States, we are awaiting information.

Shrlmatl Ramdulari Sinha: May I know whether the existing land mortgage co-operative banks are not being found suitable to undertake the development Of land?

Shrl C. Subramanlam: The question with regard to eo·operation may be addressed to my colleague, the Minister of Co-operation.

Shrl P. Venkaiasubbaiah: May know whether the Government propose to go into the question of the present land revenUe structure and also the oppressive betterment levy that is being imposed on the agriculturists which has made it difficult for them to bring land under irrigation?
May I know whether this also has been gone into?

Shri C. Subramanlam: It is a State subject. I am not prepared to aceer,t the insinuation that the State legislature. have passed laws which are oppre"ive to the people.

-n f~ fIN ';['11'1 'l'fr;;fr it
<ram f'fo ~8i "~~q it ij'of!11''1' f,,;, g
!8i ~~~q Or ;;J"1R it ij ~ I I;! 5 2, ;r
~ ~1N ~ ~ '1'1< ~"IPr.B 7~ H<r. ~fI "f.r
~'1'~r'IT;:;r~n~ I It;;JTRT''lT~''r~
f .... f<r. T r; ... ;p:~ ~ff it "f'lT'f it;f ~ 1:1)' T<T

;;rqr it ii '3";{t it 'I'n 'f'1'r .... n ~ f<r. i~r
'fIt .... r 'fol'11 ~lfT ?

Shri c. Subramaniam: It is with reference to this question whether some States propose to establish lan~
management and development schemp.s that I have got to get lOfor-
mation from the State Governments.
Only two States have replied, and I am awaiting the replies from the other States.

Shrl Blbhutl Mlshra: want to know what are the suggestion.

Shrl C. Subramaniam: When th ..
information is available, I shall place it before the House.

Comprehensive ProrraDime Of ",oil
Survey
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I Shri Jagdev Singh l Siddhantl:
Shri Rameshwaranand:

Will th~ Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to launh a comprehensive programme of soil survey for efficient use of soil and water management practices to increase the level of crop production in the country; and

(b) if so, the main features of the programme and the expenditure involved therein?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of FOOd and Agricnltnre (Shrl Shahnawaz Khan): (a) Yes.

(b) The programme envisages comprehensive soil survey of the country both by the Central and State Organisations in a phased manner giving priority to areas covered: by Intensive Agricultural District Programme, Intensive Agricultural Areas and River Valley Projects. Soil Survey for irrigation suit,ability, and reclamation works will also be taken up.
A provision of Rs. 4 crares is proposed to be made in the Fourth Five Year Plan for this purpose.

Shri RaJ1WlShwar Tantia: There is a vast piece of land in the northern part of Rajasthan which is not cultivated on account of its peculiar soil.
May I know whether Government have surveyed it for the purpose of cultivation?

Shrl Shahnawaz Khan: No, Sir. I do not think any survey has been done.

ShriRameshwar Tantla: May know whether the Government propose to evolve any special crop pattern to utilise this land for productive purposes and, if not, what are the reasons?

Shrl Shahnawaz Khan: If my hon. friend would let me know the exact location of the plot, I .hall make enquiries from the State Government. ,

Shri Rameshwar Tantla: The exact location is in the northern part of Bikaner district.

'" ~ ~ : fWi! "flit 'fi'l onfI~
il; m it ~ t;[Tll' fu;t;r'Rf ~ mm
~ ~'t it !!ff ~I ~ !!f11: IIi: ~'Iro '1m
~ it ~ ffill't!!fl't ~ f.!;.~ er.r 'fi'l
;;r>rA 'fi') 'R'8: ;rm lIn'I' "'" q-r;f,- <'I'T't
il; ~ ~t '11'f1 <'I'T't 'IR 'f8:t <n: 'fin:
~ 8:) 'f!IT ~, ~ ;;rifA ~ ;p:['fi' ~
11Trt 'fi'l lffifT ~ ~ 1ft: ~ I <m ~ 'fiT
'11 ri f'Ii"IT ;;rr 'lIT ~? f'f1lT!f1P1' ~
-mff1!1A, q';;rr.r ~ '1flFPfl 'RfT lf~

if,- ""lril;~~11Tlt'fi'IIlT<IT 'iTO, "lrfirtr
il; 'ffi1lT 'Fg\l 'Iff,"", Q) 'l't ~ I ~ ;f,t '1ft
~ m il; 'fi')"t 'O'ITlr !!fI<R; m 'l'it ~ ?

"'~~'ft :1Iil''lfr~'fiT~
'l!;;r 1ft'll I IIil' ¥II ~ ~ 0[5'1 "'Ifill ~
f;;rn- 'fi') If<'f m 'fi'l ~I ~.J of.Tfu11T
'fi'l ;;rro;!fr I

.,fi ~ ""'" ~: : !!fm 'l'<fT
~"lf 't ~ f'fi' ~I 'film ;;rln; I
It o;r;;i ~ ~ ~ f.!; U;;rf'IT'f 'fiT
~~~1' n;f<Z!T ~ 'f~ 2500 'l~
"I"lTol '1fT >TI;;r'IT I!fl f:jfif it ~ :17 ~
'R''l< g 37 it ~ ifl 13 'Iil'l' "" ,~ ~
;rn;1 '!il'1 ~I "" ,g ~ I .'1 if,- '!il'1 ~

m 'fiT <mT 'ffi1lT ~ !!fiT ~ ~
0ATi't ~T ~ '!it ~

.,fi ~ 'ft : if6i' !~ !~ ~ ..
~ ~ ;;r) '!il'1 "" ~ ~ I <rrtT 140 il;
>ro;r !!!fT 'Iil ;r)f'(tr ~ 8:) 'rf.T ~
om- "3"'f if,- 3m' qfiq1r «~~ ~ ~ I
<f ~~ ~;fije "IlTT'Mt I ;;rgt-;;fllT rr~

~kiie 6J! 'fi') ~I ~ ~ 'lilt if6i'
<n: ;rIm- >f;' ~ ~, '11'f1 foi'!ilOf ~ ~ I

!!fI1T ~ '11'f1' 'fi'r '~1<'f 'fi"'fT ~!e
'l"i'fiie 'fiT '!il'1 ~ I
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tsft~<mf~ l;;rl 37 ~~it

'""it~ 24~~1.,it~ 1'{«~'!iT'f<'ffi
if.T1l 'flit If,uf ~ 7

Q'tlre ¥fi!:l{q : .!c 'f.T '!>f1l f, 'TT'fr
f'l'm'Al" 'lI'h: ~'fT flf, it or;>; 'f ~r I

-n ~ m<'l' ~ :17,f.t it
'llh ;;if it it 1 ~ ~I'fo"T1l 'f>< ~~, 24
if~r 'f>< ~ ~ I 'If, 'A"f '!>f1l f~ 't
fif>llT ~ 7

~~
<r.f~ I

en f'i1' 'iR ~ : 'flIT l'l">:'m: ifi1~
f!f,;rqorr 'fo"[ tIlT !f'fr'f[ 'iTFlifT ~ >n lrlfPr-
'1TT"fT ~rfir'f p'fT '!fTF.iJT ~ f;;r.r it ;;r'flif
'!i);;rR <f.t;;rr 'ft qr. 'Ff[ ~ m l'l~
f'fo"'Il<'ft;;rmif~lI"r.TT'lfr~, '{«i:i~iif

of;:r il:1l'!'f>"(fI ~ >n ~il'r~ ~ >n f~
q;;r.r ~ f;:rq 'l"" '3"Tll'I'T1 fmr <'(I ~T
~

en ~ wi : ~;l;fl'!!f f'l"~~c!:"
~r'l:<!Tiif if oiR om itlfr >fTiif'fT ~ 'fo"[
~ w<rM'fi'i§~'f':'!>f1l ill'il'TW
i'

~ .If'!!' ~ f~ '!fIfFf
; 964 'fo"T ~ if iifl 'fT'rT om <r>n 'H ;;.r

'it ~ tt >r ~iif;;fT o;iR f~ .r;fT '1ft
R<ilr 'IT I ;;if "" ;;,n: 'Iit 'fo"ff il:1 f;rm ~ I
1 9 fi -1 '!fIffif if; q-er '!iT ~ 'I>ff tl:T f1f<'fT
t I tt ~ it '.l:g'IT ~ ~ f.l; >n\' <;j"r
Hr4t ~ 'PI' <j;) 'PI' IO'T it <!iT'f>" f~ ~1fT
f'" ~ff't fG.n lI'fo", ~~ ~ 1I'f.

iTt f<f;m: 'fo"ifT ~ 'IiiG(fI 'f ~ 1

11ft ~ om : {fr '!iT ;;J"/fR

""'" l\' ';{I9T ;;rro;, 1!5f it 'flI'T '.J:I'!IT mn: ?

Shri Basappa: May I know whether the G<lvernment is recommending to the State Governments any

565 (Ai) LSD-2.

suggestion about soil conservation to make it more efficient?

The MinIster 01 Food aDd Ani-
culture (Shri C. Subramanlam):
It is with reference to this prol(ramme or soil conservation which will have to be taken on a countrywide ba~is. that we are trying to draw up a programme of eoil survey. After that, the soil conservation programme also will have to be taken up on the basis of the soil !lUrvey.

Shri D. I. Nalk: May I know whether a complete survey has been made of the ravines ot Mahi and the ravines ot Chambal and It so, what "t"ps haVe been taken to utilise those lands'

Shrl ShahDawu Khan: No comprehensive S'Urvey as $uch has been made, but a rough survey has been made.

Dr. Sarojlnl MahlshJ: Is it a fact that the productivity of the soil in our country hs s not Increased on account of Use of fertlllsers not in keeping with the nature ot th.. soil and if so, what specific measures are being taken by Government in thl!
direction?

Shrl Shahnawaz Khan: We are setting up soil testing laboratories to make 8 more efficient USe of ferti1lsen.

Reclamation of Land In (Jbambl
Ravines

·115'1. Shrt Bart Vishnu Kamath:
Will the Minister of Food and ArrIculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government ot Madhya Pradesh have asked for financial aid for executing the work of reclamation of land In the Chambal ravines region;

(b) whether the said project will yield lakhs of acres of land tor agricultural production and wl11 a180 be helpful in eliminating the lIacoity menaCe in that area;

